FDOT COLLISION HISTORY

Median Opening Type Reported Crash Totals 2018 - Present D| ag ran
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FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

COLLISION SUMMARY
Section: 16020-000 State Road: US 17-92 County: Polk
Intersecting route: Experiment Station Road Milepost: 16.871 Data by: CAR
Study period: November 1, 2017 to October 31, 2022 Date:  November 21, 2022

PROPERTY HARMFUL FORM DAY/ WET/
NO. DATE DAY TIME FATAL INJURY INJURY SEVERITY DAMAGE EVENT LENGTH NIGHT DRY CONTRIBUTING CAUSE
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02/21/18 Wednesday 7:26
05/14/18 | Monday | 14:41
07/25/18 Wednesday 11:43
08/17/18 | Friday 8:50
01/12/19 | Saturday| 11:34
01/30/19 Wednesday 13:59
02/15/19 | Friday 9:40
04/17/19 Wednesday 16:55
05/08/19 Wednesday 15:15
08/06/19 | Tuesday | 17:10
08/20/19 | Tuesday | 16:49
10/26/19 | Saturday | 22:07
11/05/19 | Tuesday 6:53
11/24/19 | Sunday 12:31
01/21/20 | Tuesday | 10:26
03/06/20 | Friday 9:48
12/09/20 Wednesday 15:15

1-No Injury $20,000 Angle Long Dry FTYROW
1-No Injury $7,000 Angle Long Dry FTYROW
1-No Injury $4,800 Right-Tum Long Dry FTYROW
3-Non-Incapacitating Injury $1,700 Rear-End Long Dry Careless Driving
1-No Injury $3,000 Angle Long Dry FTYROW
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1-No Injury $12,000 Rear-End Long Dry Careless Driving
2-Possible Injury $32,000 Angle Long Dry FTYROW
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4-Incapacitating Injury $4,599 Right-Tum Long Dry Excessive Speed
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1-No Injury $5,000 Side-Swipe Long Dry Careless Driving vl

1-No Injury $4,000 Side-Swipe Short Dry Improper Lane Change

2-Possible Injury $100 Rear-End Long Dry Careless Driving

1-No Injury $1,500 Fixed-Object Long i Dry Careless Driving

2-Possible Injury $15,000 Rear-End Long i Dry Careless Driving
1-No Injury $1,100 Rear-End Short Dry Careless Driving
1-No Injury $7,500 Angle Long Dry FTYROW
2-Possible Injury $11,500 Angle Long Dry FTYROW
1-No Injury $2,000 Rear-End Short Dry Following Too Closely
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03/01/21 | Monday 7:30
05/18/21 | Tuesday | 13:47
07/19/21 | Monday | 13:35
08/31/21 | Tuesday | 16:00
09/02/21 |Thursday| 14:40
09/11/21 | Saturday | 13:30
09/24/21 | Friday 16:07
09/30/21 |Thursday| 19:36
10/01/21 Friday 16:02
10/06/21 Wednesday 16:25
10/12/21 | Tuesday | 14:20
10/28/21 |Thursday| 14:25
11/16/21 | Tuesday | 16:01
12/01/21 Wednesday 7:39
12/17/21 Friday 7:00
02/10/22 | Thursday| 8:50
02/11/22 | Friday 14:27
02/16/22 Wednesday 15:19

2-Possible Injury $6,000 Rear-End Long Dry Following Too Closely

2-Possible Injury $2,500 Rear-Fnd Long Dry Careless Driving
3-Non-Incapacitating Injury $30,000 Angle Long Dry FTYROW
3-Non-Incapacitating Injury $20,000 Angle Long Dry FTYROW
1-No Injury $6,500 Angle Short Dry Failed to Maintain Lane
4-Incapacitating Injury $10,000 Angle Long Dry FTYROW
2-Possible Injury $45.000 Angle Long Dry Ran Stop Sign
2-Possible Injury $25,000 Left-Turn Long i Dry FTYROW
1-No Injury $18.500 Angle Long Dry Ran Stop Sign
2-Possible Injury $13,000 Angle Long Dry FTYROW

4-Incapacitating Injury $20,000 Angle Long Dry Careless Driving
1-No Injury $500 Rear-End Short Wet Careless Driving
5-Fatality $20,000 Angle Long Dry Ran Stop Sign

3-Non-Incapacitating Injury $5,000 Angle Long Dry Careless Driving
2-Possible Injury $12,000 Angle Long Dry FTYROW
3-Non-Incapacitating Injury $4,000 Rear-End Long FTYROW
3-Non-Incapacitating Injury $45,000 Angle Long Dry FTYROW
4-Incapacitating Injury $20,000 Angle Long Dry FTYROW
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04/01/22 | Friday 7:30 0 1-No Injury $2,000 Angle Short Wet FTYROW

S22 ondwy | S - ofuuy 51O fearfnd | Shon Bry Carcless Driving o ANGLE COLLISION ‘TT OVERTURNED VEHICLE J  LEFTTURNCOLLISION [ H/GHLIGHTED CRASHES CRASH DIAGRAM

05/06/22 Friday 9:20 3 3-Non-Incapacitating Injury $40,000 Angle Long Dry FTYROW 5 ’E R IN YELLOW ARE

09/04/22 | Sunday 17:02 3 4-Incapacitating Injury $8,000 Angle Long Dry FTYROW MITIGATED BY MEDIAN

09/26/22 | Monday 7:47 0 1-No Injury $500 Fixed-Object Long Dry Careless Driving INJURY SEVERITY OPENING MODIFICATIONS U S 1 7 at EXP E RI M E NT
42 $487,299 —— ZISEBS?CB)I‘:IECT « REAR END COLLISION ﬁT SIDE SWIPE COLLISION STATI ON ROAD

Injury Severity

Angle Left-Turn Right-Turn Rear-End Side-Swipe Fixed-Object
NO. Property Damage Only Injury Fatality

40 17 22 1 22 1 2 11 2 2 0
Percent 43% 55% 3% 55% 3% 5% 28% 5% 5% 0%

CONTRIRE Time of Day Pavement Cond. o ) Following T . o E i
FTYROW Careless Driving Ran Stop Sign OROWINE 100 1 pailed to Maintain Lane Improper Lane Change XS(;?:(:clive

CAUSE Day Night Dry Wet Closely
Total 37 3 37 2 19 13 3 2 1 1
Percent 8%

Public Meeting December 13, 2022






